LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. APRIL 23. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 130
HCR 73, 74, 75, 76

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 18 THPW-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 3  W&M-FAV HB 923 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 577 COM-W/ AMD HB 930 COM-FAV
HB 685 THPW-SUB HB 936 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 742  CL&P-FAV HB 954 COM-FAV
HB 783 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 959 COM-SUB
HB 833 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 969 ASUB
HB 835 COM-FAV HB 970 ASUB
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 36 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 114 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB 82 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD SB 117 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB 95 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD SB 249  AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB 103 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 271  JUD-FAV WO/AMD

SB 104 AGRI-FAV W/AMD

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 215 THPW-FAV, TO APP

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 2
HCR 18, 33, 44, 46, 53
HCR 42, 61

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 3, 14

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2024
HB 693, 704, 743, 756, 795, 806, 810, 813, 819, 823, 828, 839,
851, 856, 868, 874, 891, 917, 952, 958

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 169, 252, 550, 629, 849, 862, 869, 872, 883, 888, 899, 926
HB 119, 142, 145, 156, 200, 255, 313, 323, 353, 529, 555, 561,

Page 1



575, 596, 618, 635, 650, 690, 739, 754,
863, 864, 881, 896, 903, 927

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 65

SB 273

SB 121

SB 255

SB 1, 2, 3, 4

SB 45, 53, 67, 204, 260, 375

SB 43, 71, 105, 132, 152, 194, 211, 214,

370, 377, 503

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2024

HB 744
HB 6, 643, 866, 871
HB 836

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2024
HB 400

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2024
HB 545

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 231, 262, 312, 341, 452, 532, 565, 636,
882, 942

Page 2

757,

228,

652,

789,

233,

664,

807,

295,

682,

812,

323,

697,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB693

HB704

HB743

HB756

HB795

HB806

HB810

HB813

HB819

HB823

HB828

HB839

HB851

HB856

BAYHAM

CHASSION

CARPENTER

MCMAKIN

ZERINGUE

GEYMANN

GEYMANN

EDMONSTON

VENTRELLA

BACALA

DUSTIN MILLER

HEBERT

PHELPS

MIKE JOHNSON

SEAFOQOD Establishes a seafood import license
for seafood deadlers

PHARMACIES Cresates the pharmacy benefit
managers quality incentive program

VOTERS/VOTING Provides for absentee voting
by mail by qualified incarcerated voters

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/ST CAPL Provides
relative to state capitol complex and the allocation
of space in the state capitol

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for revenue
reductions from free and discounted recreationa
hunting and fishing licenses

COASTAL RESOURCES Providesfor
membership on the Coastal Protection and
Restoration Authority Board

NATURAL RESOURCESDEPT Provides for
the organization, duties, and responsibilities of the
Dept. of Energy and Natural Resources

DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to
prescribing, administering, and dispensing of
drugs for off-label use

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to the burden of
proof when the justification of self-defenseis
raised

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Provides relative to the
illegal carrying of weapons

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to
the professional organization of medical
psychologists

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to step
therapy or fail first protocols

CRIME Creates the crime of tax sale property
fraud

VOTING/MACHINES Provides that the
secretary of state shall be responsible for voting
system maintenance and repair



15. HB868 EGAN MENTAL HEALTH Providesrelative to
standards for psychiatric hospitals and residential
substance abuse facilities

16. HB874 KERNER CORRECTIONS Provides relative to electronic
monitoring
17. HB891 CHENEVERT CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides relative to

the Safe Haven Law

18. HB917 PHELPS EARLY CHILDHOOD Providesthat Act No. 84
of the 2023 Regular Session of the Legidature
shall be known and may be cited as"Armani's
Law"

19. HB952 DUSTINMILLER HEALTH Provides relative to consumable hemp
products

20. HB958 AMEDEE INSURANCE/HEAL TH Prohibits financial
incentives or penalties to encourage healthcare
providers to administer vaccinations

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1. HB744 GLORIOSO RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
relative to part-time reemployment of retireesin
the Municipal Employees Retirement System

2. HB6 CHENEVERT SCHOOL S (Constitutional Amendment) Grants
any legidatively created public school system the
same treatment and authority granted to parishes
for purposes of minimum foundation program
funding and local taxing authority

3. HB643 HUGHES HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Providesrelative to
the membership of the Housing Authority of New
Orleans

4. HB866 AMEDEE LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesrelativeto the

refusal of certain medical services

5. HB871 CHANCE HENRY TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Providesfor
procedures for the collection of delinquent ad
valorem taxes and statutory impositions, tax
auctions, tax auction certificates, and the
redemption of certain property

6. HB836 MCFARLAND LOCAL FINANCE Providesthat certain non-
debt-forming concession agreements and other
obligations are not deemed as debt requiring
approval of the State Bond Commission



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB400 RISER HUNTING/LICENSES Providesrelative to
lifetime combination hunting and fishing licenses



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB545 AMEDEE CRIME Provides relative to certain materialsin
public school libraries



DATE: Apr 22, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:12 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:  Apr 22, 2024

TIME: 5:12 PM
TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024 LEG. DAY: 23
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR18 Hodges THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB3 Emerson W&M-FAV
HB577  Carver COM-W/ AMD
HB685  Wright THPW-SUB
HB742  Marcelle CL&P-FAV
HB783  McCormick CL&P-W/ AMD
HB833  Dauvis CL&P-W/ AMD
HB835  McFarland COM-FAV
HB923  Boyer THPW-W/ AMD
HB930 Ventrella COM-FAV
HB936  Zeringue THPW-W/ AMD
HB954 Mena COM-FAV
HB959  Deshotel COM-SUB
HB969  Green ASUB

HB970  Beaullieu ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB36 Kleinpeter JUD-FAV WO/AMD

SB82 Allain AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB95 Wheat AGRI-FAV WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2024

TIME: 5:12 PM
LEG. DAY: 23
PAGE: 2

SB103
SB104
SB114
SB117
SB249
SB271

Duplessis

Wheat

Cathey
Jackson-Andrews
Cathey

Foll

MORNING HOUR 18

JUD-FAV WO/AMD
AGRI-FAV W/AMD

AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB215

Fesi

THPW-FAV, TO APP



