# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 130

HCR 73, 74, 75, 76

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

SCR 18 THPW-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

НВ	3	W&M-FAV	НВ	923	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	577	COM-W/ AMD	HB	930	COM-FAV
НВ	685	THPW-SUB	HB	936	THPW-W/ AMD
НВ	742	CL&P-FAV	HB	954	COM-FAV
НВ	783	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	959	COM-SUB
НВ	833	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	969	ASUB
НВ	835	COM-FAV	HB	970	ASUB

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	36	JUD-FAV WO/AMD	SB	114	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB	82	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD	SB	117	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB	95	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD	SB	249	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB	103	JUD-FAV WO/AMD	SB	271	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB	104	AGRI-FAV W/AMD			

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

SB 215 THPW-FAV, TO APP

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 2

HCR 18, 33, 44, 46, 53

HCR 42, 61

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 3, 14

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2024

HB	693, 851,	704, 856,	743, 868,	756, 874,	795, 891,	806, 917,	810, 952,	813, 958	819,	823,	828,	839,
Not yet scl	heduled for	floor de	ebate									
HB	169,	252,	550,	629,	849,	862,	869,	872,	883,	888,	899,	926
HB	119,	142,	145,	156,	200,	255,	313,	323,	353,	529,	555,	561,

575,	596,	618,	635,	650,	690,	739,	754,	757,	789,	807,	812,
863	864	881	896	903	927						

## 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor
-----------------------------

SB	65											
SB	273											
SB	121											
SB	255											
SB	1,	2,	3,	4								
SB	45,	53,	67,	204,	260,	375						
SB	43,	71,	105,	132,	152,	194,	211,	214,	228,	233,	295,	323,
	370.	377.	503									

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2024

HB 744

HB 6, 643, 866, 871

HB 836

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2024

HB 400

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2024

HB 545

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

#### 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 924

## Regular Order

## 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 231, 262, 312, 341, 452, 532, 565, 636, 652, 664, 682, 697, 882, 942

## DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [20 items]

1. <b>HB693</b>	ВАҮНАМ	<b>SEAFOOD</b> Establishes a seafood import license for seafood dealers
2. <b>HB704</b>	CHASSION	<b>PHARMACIES</b> Creates the pharmacy benefit managers quality incentive program
3. <b>HB743</b>	CARPENTER	<b>VOTERS/VOTING</b> Provides for absentee voting by mail by qualified incarcerated voters
4. <b>HB756</b>	MCMAKIN	PUBLIC BUILDINGS/ST CAPL Provides relative to state capitol complex and the allocation of space in the state capitol
5. <b>HB795</b>	ZERINGUE	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides for revenue reductions from free and discounted recreational hunting and fishing licenses
6. <b>HB806</b>	GEYMANN	COASTAL RESOURCES Provides for membership on the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board
7. <b>HB810</b>	GEYMANN	<b>NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT</b> Provides for the organization, duties, and responsibilities of the Dept. of Energy and Natural Resources
8. <b>HB813</b>	EDMONSTON	<b>DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION</b> Provides relative to prescribing, administering, and dispensing of drugs for off-label use
9. <b>HB819</b>	VENTRELLA	<b>EVIDENCE</b> Provides relative to the burden of proof when the justification of self-defense is raised
10. <b>HB823</b>	BACALA	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides relative to the illegal carrying of weapons
11. <b>HB828</b>	DUSTIN MILLER	<b>BOARDS/COMMISSIONS</b> Provides relative to the professional organization of medical psychologists
12. <b>HB839</b>	HEBERT	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Provides relative to step therapy or fail first protocols
13. <b>HB851</b>	PHELPS	<b>CRIME</b> Creates the crime of tax sale property fraud
14. <b>HB856</b>	MIKE JOHNSON	<b>VOTING/MACHINES</b> Provides that the secretary of state shall be responsible for voting system maintenance and repair

15.	HB868	EGAN	MENTAL HEALTH Provides relative to standards for psychiatric hospitals and residential
			substance abuse facilities
16.	HB874	KERNER	<b>CORRECTIONS</b> Provides relative to electronic monitoring
17.	HB891	CHENEVERT	CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides relative to the Safe Haven Law
18.	HB917	PHELPS	<b>EARLY CHILDHOOD</b> Provides that Act No. 84 of the 2023 Regular Session of the Legislature shall be known and may be cited as "Armani's Law"
19.	HB952	DUSTIN MILLER	<b>HEALTH</b> Provides relative to consumable hemp products
20.	HB958	AMEDEE	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Prohibits financial incentives or penalties to encourage healthcare providers to administer vaccinations
но	USE BILLS (	ON FINAL PASSAGE	E - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]
	USE BILLS (	ON FINAL PASSAGE GLORIOSO	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides relative to part-time reemployment of retirees in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System
1.			RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides relative to part-time reemployment of retirees in
2.	HB744	GLORIOSO	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides relative to part-time reemployment of retirees in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System  SCHOOLS (Constitutional Amendment) Grants any legislatively created public school system the same treatment and authority granted to parishes for purposes of minimum foundation program
<ol> <li>2.</li> <li>3.</li> </ol>	HB744 HB6	GLORIOSO  CHENEVERT	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides relative to part-time reemployment of retirees in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System  SCHOOLS (Constitutional Amendment) Grants any legislatively created public school system the same treatment and authority granted to parishes for purposes of minimum foundation program funding and local taxing authority  HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Provides relative to the membership of the Housing Authority of New

6. **HB836** MCFARLAND LOCAL FINANCE Provides that certain non-debt-forming concession agreements and other obligations are not deemed as debt requiring approval of the State Bond Commission

valorem taxes and statutory impositions, tax auctions, tax auction certificates, and the

redemption of certain property

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]**

1. **HB400 RISER HUNTING/LICENSES** Provides relative to lifetime combination hunting and fishing licenses

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. **HB545 AMEDEE CRIME** Provides relative to certain materials in public school libraries

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: Apr 22, 2024 5:12 PM

5:12 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2024
TIME: 5:12 PM
LEG. DAY: 23
PAGE: 1

## **MORNING HOUR 15**

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR18 Hodges THPW-FAV

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

## HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB3	Emerson	W&M-FAV
HB577	Carver	COM-W/ AMD
HB685	Wright	THPW-SUB
HB742	Marcelle	CL&P-FAV
HB783	McCormick	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB833	Davis	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB835	McFarland	COM-FAV
HB923	Boyer	THPW-W/ AMD
HB930	Ventrella	COM-FAV
HB936	Zeringue	THPW-W/ AMD
HB954	Mena	COM-FAV
HB959	Deshotel	COM-SUB
HB969	Green	ASUB
HB970	Beaullieu	ASUB

## **MORNING HOUR 17**

## SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB36	Kleinpeter	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB82	Allain	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB95	Wheat	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2024
TIME: 5:12 PM
LEG. DAY: 23
PAGE: 2

SB103	Duplessis	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB104	Wheat	AGRI-FAV W/AMD
SB114	Cathey	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB117	Jackson-Andrews	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB249	Cathey	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB271	Foil	JUD-FAV WO/AMD

## **MORNING HOUR 18**

## SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB215 Fesi THPW-FAV, TO APP